
 
From: Kim Rauscher <kim.rauscher@unl.edu> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 1, 2025 1:32:46 PM 
To: Clinton Rowe <crowe1@nebraska.edu> 
Cc: Elvira Abrica <elvira.abrica@unl.edu>; Yunwoo Nam <ynam2@unl.edu>; Jennifer Johnson 
Jorgensen <jbjorgensen@unl.edu>; Bhaskar Bhattacharya <bbhattacharya8@unl.edu>; Clinton 
Rowe <crowe1@unl.edu>; Sarah Karle <skarle@unl.edu> 
Subject: RE: Memo regarding proposed budget cuts  
  
Dear Unit Leaders,  
  
Thank you for your message regarding the budget reduction process.  My office has carefully 
complied with the established procedures for significant budget reductions and will continue to do 
so.  I am confident that the APC will do the same.  It is critical that we proceed on the timeline 
established in the framework document.   
  

 
Rodney D. Bennett  
Chancellor 
  
 


